
#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Center Grove High School (A) 9:58.49 10

1) MIMBELA, Hallie SR 2) MIMBELA, Hallie SR

3) HODGES, Diana JR 4) HODGES, Diana JR

2 Greenwood Community High School (A) 10:14.04 8

1) ROLLINGS, Lillian SO 2) ROLLINGS, Lillian SO

3) QUINTERO, Nataly JR 4) QUINTERO, Nataly JR

3 Whiteland Community High School (A) 10:22.52 6

1) MUHLHAUSER, Eden  9 2) MUHLHAUSER, Eden  9

3) FLEURY, Madison SO 4) FLEURY, Madison SO

4 Franklin Community High School (A) 10:57.29 4

1) OTT, Ava SO 2) OTT, Ava SO

3) LINDSAY, Hannah JR 4) LINDSAY, Hannah JR

#4 Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
33"

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey JR Franklin Com 14.52 10

2 EMBERTON, Addison JR Whiteland Co 16.90 8

3 CLARK, Dayzia SO Center Grove 16.96 6

4 GUBERT, Beatriz SO Center Grove 17.76 4

5 WARD, Abby  9 Whiteland Co 18.17 3

6 SUITERS, Danielle SR Greenwood C 18.52 2

7 LIPP, Addison  9 Greenwood C 22.18 1

8 GOBEL, Shyleigh JR Edinburgh Hi 23.65

#6 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Co 12.47  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 BIDDINGS, Dee SR Center Grove 12.49  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 RODGERS, Sydney SR Whiteland Co 12.56  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 MARTIN, Addison SO Franklin Com 12.74  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 RILEY, Alana JR Center Grove 13.21  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 HUGHES, Alaina  9 Indian Creek 13.24  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 FRAZIER, Samantha SO Franklin Com 13.28  (NW) 1(7) 1

8 STREEVAL, Kenna SO Edinburgh Hi 13.40  (NW) 1(8)

8 MCLAUGHLIN, Danielle JR Greenwood C 13.40  (NW) 2(1)

10 BURCHAM, Adelyn SO Greenwood C 13.67  (NW) 2(2)

11 TREMBLETT, Kaylynn SO Greenwood C 13.98  (NW) 2(3)

12 RAMEY, Jania  9 Indian Creek 14.08  (NW) 1(9)

13 WILLHAM, Abigail SR Greenwood C 14.38  (NW) 2(4)

14 STREEVAL, Alix SR Edinburgh Hi 15.67  (NW) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Co 12.47

#6 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 BIDDINGS, Dee SR Center Grove 12.49

3 RODGERS, Sydney SR Whiteland Co 12.56

4 MARTIN, Addison SO Franklin Com 12.74

5 RILEY, Alana JR Center Grove 13.21

6 HUGHES, Alaina  9 Indian Creek 13.24

7 FRAZIER, Samantha SO Franklin Com 13.28

8 STREEVAL, Kenna SO Edinburgh Hi 13.40

9 RAMEY, Jania  9 Indian Creek 14.08

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCLAUGHLIN, Danielle JR Greenwood C 13.40

2 BURCHAM, Adelyn SO Greenwood C 13.67

3 TREMBLETT, Kaylynn SO Greenwood C 13.98

4 WILLHAM, Abigail SR Greenwood C 14.38

5 STREEVAL, Alix SR Edinburgh Hi 15.67

#8 Girls 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DOWTY, Libby SO Indian Creek 5:00.12 10

2 JACKSON, Victoria SR Whiteland Co 5:11.36 8

3 SHIPP, Lena  9 Whiteland Co 5:17.20 6

4 LACY, Kathleen JR Franklin Com 5:22.37 4

5 ROLLINGS, Lillian SO Greenwood C 5:27.27 3

6 COHEN, Allison SR Center Grove 5:31.88 2

7 DOWTY, Phoebe SR Indian Creek 5:35.56 1

8 KLEM, Lauren SR Franklin Com 5:39.35

9 VELETA, Andra SO Center Grove 5:48.34

10 MARKER, Ryann JR Greenwood C 6:12.60

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Whiteland Community High School (A) 49.03 10

1) RODGERS, Sydney SR 2) RODGERS, Sydney SR

3) GILL, Emma SR 4) GILL, Emma SR

2 Franklin Community High School (A) 51.32 8

1) RUNYON, Aubrey JR 2) RUNYON, Aubrey JR

3) FRAZIER, Samantha SO 4) FRAZIER, Samantha SO

3 Center Grove High School (A) 51.95 6

1) RILEY, Alana JR 2) RILEY, Alana JR

3) O'HAVER, Olivia JR 4) O'HAVER, Olivia JR

4 Indian Creek High School (A) 52.22 4

1) RUMMEL, Maddie  9 2) RUMMEL, Maddie  9

3) HUGHES, Alaina  9 4) HUGHES, Alaina  9

5 Greenwood Christian Academy (A) 53.82 3

1) CAMERON, Isabella SR 2) CAMERON, Isabella SR

3) MCLAUGHLIN, Danielle JR 4) MCLAUGHLIN, Danielle JR

JOHNSON COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Host: Whiteland High School
Tuesday, April 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Edens
Timing:
Above and Beyond Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/16/2024 9:03 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Greenwood Community High School (A) 54.06 2

1) LE, Melanie SO 2) LE, Melanie SO

3) WILLHAM, Abigail SR 4) WILLHAM, Abigail SR

#12 Girls 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CRUSE, Makena JR Greenwood C 59.49 1(1) 10

2 BOTKIN, Ainsley JR Franklin Com 1:02.57 1(2) 8

3 STEWART, Hanna SO Franklin Com 1:03.31 1(3) 6

4 O'HAVER, Olivia JR Center Grove 1:04.90 1(4) 4

5 COOPRIDER, Ashley SO Whiteland Co 1:05.04 1(5) 3

6 CORYELL, Claire SR Whiteland Co 1:05.05 1(6) 2

7 CHAPMAN, Savanna SO Indian Creek 1:06.30 1(7) 1

8 QUINTERO, Nataly JR Greenwood C 1:07.08 2(1)

9 KEMERLING, Annabelle JR Center Grove 1:08.05 1(8)

10 MUNSELL, Christina SO Greenwood C 1:08.11 2(2)

11 CAMERON, Isabella SR Greenwood C 1:09.36 2(3)

12 HERNANDEZ, Vanessa JR Edinburgh Hi 1:24.97 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CRUSE, Makena JR Greenwood C 59.49

2 BOTKIN, Ainsley JR Franklin Com 1:02.57

3 STEWART, Hanna SO Franklin Com 1:03.31

4 O'HAVER, Olivia JR Center Grove 1:04.90

5 COOPRIDER, Ashley SO Whiteland Co 1:05.04

6 CORYELL, Claire SR Whiteland Co 1:05.05

7 CHAPMAN, Savanna SO Indian Creek 1:06.30

8 KEMERLING, Annabelle JR Center Grove 1:08.05

Section 2 of 2

1 QUINTERO, Nataly JR Greenwood C 1:07.08

2 MUNSELL, Christina SO Greenwood C 1:08.11

3 CAMERON, Isabella SR Greenwood C 1:09.36

4 HERNANDEZ, Vanessa JR Edinburgh Hi 1:24.97

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
30"
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey JR Franklin Com 45.58 10

2 EMBERTON, Addison JR Whiteland Co 49.14 8

3 HODGES, Diana JR Center Grove 49.20 6

4 BEDEL, Lily JR Whiteland Co 49.49 4

5 GUBERT, Beatriz SO Center Grove 50.33 3

6 SUITERS, Danielle SR Greenwood C 56.42 2

7 LIPP, Addison  9 Greenwood C 1:05.70 1

#16 Girls 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JACKSON, Victoria SR Whiteland Co 2:15.98 10

2 MIMBELA, Hallie SR Center Grove 2:21.21 8

3 POGUE, Marissa JR Center Grove 2:26.30 6

4 LACY, Kathleen JR Franklin Com 2:27.32 4

5 FLEURY, Madison SO Whiteland Co 2:28.17 3

6 ADAMS, Kendall  9 Greenwood C 2:46.64 2

7 BURTON, Marin SO Greenwood C 2:47.19 1

8 WHITE, Alivia JR Indian Creek 2:47.80

9 LEAP, Cloe  9 Indian Creek 3:02.15

#18 Girls 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BIDDINGS, Dee SR Center Grove 25.42  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Co 25.78  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 RODGERS, Sydney SR Whiteland Co 26.13  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 MARGISON, Molly SR Indian Creek 26.86  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 FRAZIER, Samantha SO Franklin Com 26.89  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 RILEY, Alana JR Center Grove 27.23  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 HUGHES, Alaina  9 Indian Creek 27.23  (NW) 1(7) 1

8 MCLAUGHLIN, Danielle JR Greenwood C 27.62  (NW) 1(8)

9 STREEVAL, Kenna SO Edinburgh Hi 28.44  (NW) 2(1)

10 SEVER, Adelynn SO Franklin Com 28.51  (NW) 2(2)

11 DELPRIORE, Ava  9 Greenwood C 29.03  (NW) 2(3)

12 TREMBLETT, Kaylynn SO Greenwood C 29.37  (NW) 2(4)

BURCHAM, Adelyn SO Greenwood C 29.03  (NW) 2

STREEVAL, Alix SR Edinburgh Hi NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BIDDINGS, Dee SR Center Grove 25.42

2 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Co 25.78

3 RODGERS, Sydney SR Whiteland Co 26.13

4 MARGISON, Molly SR Indian Creek 26.86

5 FRAZIER, Samantha SO Franklin Com 26.89

6 RILEY, Alana JR Center Grove 27.23

7 HUGHES, Alaina  9 Indian Creek 27.23

8 MCLAUGHLIN, Danielle JR Greenwood C 27.62

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

BURCHAM, Adelyn SO Greenwood C 29.03

1 STREEVAL, Kenna SO Edinburgh Hi 28.44

2 SEVER, Adelynn SO Franklin Com 28.51

3 DELPRIORE, Ava  9 Greenwood C 29.03

4 TREMBLETT, Kaylynn SO Greenwood C 29.37

STREEVAL, Alix SR Edinburgh Hi NT
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#20 Girls 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DOWTY, Libby SO Indian Creek 10:49.99 10

2 ROLLINGS, Lillian SO Greenwood C 11:37.97 8

3 SHIPP, Lena  9 Whiteland Co 11:40.08 6

4 FUENTES, Isabella JR Whiteland Co 11:59.28 4

5 WOODWARD, Sydney SR Franklin Com 12:18.62 3

6 ULERICK, Brooke JR Indian Creek 12:41.15 2

7 O'BARR, Lexi  9 Center Grove 12:49.97 1

8 OTT, Ava SO Franklin Com 12:56.79

9 BRUNSMAN, Lily SR Center Grove 13:04.20

10 HANKINS, Katherine  9 Greenwood C 14:07.54

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community High School (A) 4:05.28 10

1) BOTKIN, Ainsley JR 2) BOTKIN, Ainsley JR

3) KLEM, Lauren SR 4) KLEM, Lauren SR

2 Center Grove High School (A) 4:05.33 8

1) BIDDINGS, Dee SR 2) BIDDINGS, Dee SR

3) POGUE, Marissa JR 4) POGUE, Marissa JR

3 Whiteland Community High School (A) 4:16.45 6

1) JACKSON, Victoria SR 2) JACKSON, Victoria SR

3) CORYELL, Claire SR 4) CORYELL, Claire SR

4 Indian Creek High School (A) 4:24.95 4

1) MARGISON, Molly SR 2) MARGISON, Molly SR

3) DOWTY, Phoebe SR 4) DOWTY, Phoebe SR

5 Greenwood Community High School (A) 4:32.62 3

1) LE, Melanie SO 2) LE, Melanie SO

3) QUINTERO, Nataly JR 4) QUINTERO, Nataly JR

#24 Girls Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GARDNER, Emma JR Greenwood C40' 01 /2 10

2 BARILE, Luci SO Center Grove 39' 8" 8

3 BERTEL, Emma SR Franklin Com 38' 9" 6

4 VONDIELINGEN, Carly SO Whiteland Co 37' 9" 4

5 PRICE, Gracelyn  9 Franklin Com 34' 21 /2 3

6 KNIGHT, Haylie SO Indian Creek 32' 61 /2 2

7 FORD, Olivia JR Greenwood C31' 81 /2 1

8 ROY, Karlie SO Whiteland Co 31' 21 /2

9 LIDY, Emma SO Center Grove 29' 71 /2

10 FOSTER, Lilly  9 Indian Creek 27' 6"

11 MILLER, Olivia JR Greenwood C25' 0"

12 CRAWHORN, Addison SO Edinburgh Hi 22' 111 /2

#26 Girls Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GARDNER, Emma JR Greenwood C149' 1" 10

2 VONDIELINGEN, Carly SO Whiteland Co 143' 0" 8

3 GARDNER, Mya SO Greenwood C125' 6" 6

4 BERTEL, Emma SR Franklin Com 125' 1" 4

5 BARILE, Luci SO Center Grove 124' 6" 3

6 EMBERTON, Addison JR Whiteland Co 116' 8" 2

7 TRUEBLOOD, Taylor JR Franklin Com 100' 1" 1

8 LIDY, Emma SO Center Grove 89' 2"

9 WILLIAMS, Adriana SO Indian Creek 86' 9"

10 KNIGHT, Haylie SO Indian Creek 74' 4"

11 MILLER, Olivia JR Greenwood C62' 9"

12 CRAWHORN, Addison SO Edinburgh Hi 58' 6"

#28 Girls Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 STEVENSON, Elnora SO Whiteland Co 18' 6"  (NW) 10

2 LUTTRELL, Amy SR Greenwood C17' 1"  (NW) 8

3 RILEY, Alana JR Center Grove 15' 101 /2  (NW) 6

4 GILL, Emma SR Whiteland Co 15' 8"  (NW) 4

5 MARGISON, Molly SR Indian Creek 15' 8"  (NW) 3

6 TAULMAN, Savannah JR Greenwood C15' 1"  (NW) 2

7 HODGES, Diana JR Center Grove 14' 11"  (NW) 1

8 STEWART, Hailey SR Franklin Com 14' 91 /2  (NW)

9 CHASE, Madilyn  9 Franklin Com 13' 9"  (NW)

10 RAMEY, Jania  9 Indian Creek 13' 4"  (NW)

11 WILLHAM, Abigail SR Greenwood C13' 2"  (NW)

12 GOBEL, Shyleigh JR Edinburgh Hi 9' 6"  (NW)

#30 Girls High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MARTIN, Addison SO Franklin Com 5' 4" 10

2 CHAHAL, Suhk JR Center Grove 5' 4" 8

3 VLCAN, Emerson JR Center Grove 5' 2" 6

4 COOPRIDER, Ashley SO Whiteland Co 5' 0" 4

5 SEVER, Adelynn SO Franklin Com 5' 0" 3

6 COX, Claire  9 Whiteland Co 4' 10" 2

7 MCLAUGHLIN, Danielle JR Greenwood C4' 6" 1

#32 Girls Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LUTTRELL, Amy SR Greenwood C12' 3" 10

2 WALKER, Khloie JR Center Grove 10' 6" 8

3 SMITH, Hannah JR Center Grove 10' 6" 6

4 BOSTOCK, Maleah SR Whiteland Co 9' 0" 4

5 MARTIN, Addison SO Franklin Com 9' 0" 3

6 COOPRIDER, Ashley SO Whiteland Co 9' 0" 2

7 MILEY, Savanna SO Franklin Com 8' 0" 1
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Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 157

2 Center Grove High School CGRV 133

3 Franklin Community High School FRKL 106

4 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 88

5 Indian Creek High School INCR 44

6 Greenwood Christian Academy GCA 6

JOHNSON COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Host: Whiteland High School
Tuesday, April 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Edens
Timing:
Above and Beyond Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/16/2024 9:03 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Center Grove High School (A) 8:05.14 10

1) MONTGOMERY, Kyle SR 2) MONTGOMERY, Kyle SR

3) ROCKWELL, Gavin SR 4) ROCKWELL, Gavin SR

2 Greenwood Community High School (A) 8:14.67 8

1) SQUIER, Jake JR 2) SQUIER, Jake JR

3) BARRETT, Henry JR 4) BARRETT, Henry JR

3 Whiteland Community High School (A) 8:24.67 6

1) NINO, Matthew SR 2) NINO, Matthew SR

3) SIEBE, Brandon SO 4) SIEBE, Brandon SO

4 Indian Creek High School (A) 8:28.24 4

1) NEIBERT, Jackson SR 2) NEIBERT, Jackson SR

3) GREENWOOD, Noah SO 4) GREENWOOD, Noah SO

5 Franklin Community High School (A) 8:59.86 3

1) HOLCROFT, William SO 2) HOLCROFT, William SO

3) HOGE-MILLS, Phoenix  9 4) HOGE-MILLS, Phoenix  9

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
39"
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Dallas JR Center Grove 14.61  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 SEVER, Jonathan SR Franklin Com 15.29  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 TAPAK, Ben JR Center Grove 15.78  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas JR Whiteland Co 16.32  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 CARROLL, Josh JR Greenwood C 17.68  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 EDWARDS, Braxton  9 Indian Creek 18.19  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 SHAFF, Kellen SO Franklin Com 18.20  (NW) 1(7) 1

8 HERNDON, Elijah SR Greenwood C 18.73  (NW) 1(8)

9 SIRKIN, Noah JR Greenwood C 19.09  (NW) 2(1)

10 WEST, Eli  9 Indian Creek 19.66  (NW) 2(2)

11 PERRY, Nicholas JR Whiteland Co 21.02  (NW) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Dallas JR Center Grove 14.61

2 SEVER, Jonathan SR Franklin Com 15.29

3 TAPAK, Ben JR Center Grove 15.78

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas JR Whiteland Co 16.32

5 CARROLL, Josh JR Greenwood C 17.68

6 EDWARDS, Braxton  9 Indian Creek 18.19

7 SHAFF, Kellen SO Franklin Com 18.20

8 HERNDON, Elijah SR Greenwood C 18.73

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SIRKIN, Noah JR Greenwood C 19.09

2 WEST, Eli  9 Indian Creek 19.66

3 PERRY, Nicholas JR Whiteland Co 21.02

#5 Boys 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, William JR Greenwood C 10.59  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 SAUER, Daxon JR Center Grove 10.98  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 HENNESSY, Austin JR Center Grove 11.12  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 HOMMELL, Benjamin  9 Greenwood C 11.29  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 FRAZIER, Jackson JR Franklin Com 11.49  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 DOBSON, Trey SO Greenwood C 11.51  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 BUTLER, Lance SR Indian Creek 11.58  (NW) 1(7) 1

8 RAMEY, Jaxon SO Indian Creek 11.69  (NW) 1(8)

9 NIEHAUS, Brayden SR Whiteland Co 11.79  (NW) 2(1)

10 HARTWELL, Jackson JR Edinburgh Hi 12.00  (NW) 2(2)

11 WALDEN, Casey JR Whiteland Co 12.05  (NW) 2(3)

12 KRISTMAN, Gabe SO Edinburgh Hi 12.34  (NW) 2(4)

LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Com DQ  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RILEY, William JR Greenwood C 10.59

2 SAUER, Daxon JR Center Grove 10.98

3 HENNESSY, Austin JR Center Grove 11.12

4 HOMMELL, Benjamin  9 Greenwood C 11.29

5 FRAZIER, Jackson JR Franklin Com 11.49

6 DOBSON, Trey SO Greenwood C 11.51

7 BUTLER, Lance SR Indian Creek 11.58

8 RAMEY, Jaxon SO Indian Creek 11.69

LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Com DQ

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NIEHAUS, Brayden SR Whiteland Co 11.79

2 HARTWELL, Jackson JR Edinburgh Hi 12.00

3 WALDEN, Casey JR Whiteland Co 12.05

4 KRISTMAN, Gabe SO Edinburgh Hi 12.34

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GRIMES, Samuel SR Greenwood C 4:27.80 10

2 MONTGOMERY, Kyle SR Center Grove 4:31.74 8

3 SQUIER, Jake JR Greenwood C 4:36.99 6

4 WILLIAMS, Curtis JR Center Grove 4:37.48 4

5 WATSON, William SO Whiteland Co 4:40.89 3

6 FENNIG, Liam  9 Franklin Com 4:41.14 2

7 HUDDLESTON, Brooks  9 Franklin Com 4:46.85 1

8 ROSE, Jason JR Whiteland Co 4:48.53

9 JACKSON, Nick JR Indian Creek 5:07.80

10 COTTONGIM, Nathan JR Greenwood C 5:13.73

11 BUMPS, Thomas SO Greenwood C 5:27.43

12 CHAVEZ, Anduan SR Edinburgh Hi 6:17.33

13 CAMPBELL, Ethan SR Edinburgh Hi 7:20.35
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#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenwood Community High School (A) 42.30 10

1) MIDDLETON, Amare SR 2) MIDDLETON, Amare SR

3) HOMMELL, Benjamin  9 4) HOMMELL, Benjamin  9

2 Center Grove High School (A) 42.55 8

1) TAPAK, Ben JR 2) TAPAK, Ben JR

3) SAUER, Daxon JR 4) SAUER, Daxon JR

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 43.66 6

1) FRAZIER, Jackson JR 2) FRAZIER, Jackson JR

3) PINNICK, James SR 4) PINNICK, James SR

4 Whiteland Community High School (A) 45.93 4

1) NIEHAUS, Brayden SR 2) NIEHAUS, Brayden SR

3) VALENTINE, Slate JR 4) VALENTINE, Slate JR

#11 Boys 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLUBAR, Brevin JR Center Grove 49.46 1(1) 10

2 JACKSON, Logan SO Indian Creek 50.69 1(2) 8

3 WRAY, Matthew SR Whiteland Co 51.98 1(3) 6

4 ODGERS, Brett SR Greenwood C 52.04 1(4) 4

5 GRADY, Noah SR Whiteland Co 53.49 1(5) 3

6 LANGREL, Christian SO Center Grove 53.66 2(1) 2

7 YOUNT, Caleb SR Indian Creek 54.34 1(6) 1

8 DOBSON, Trey SO Greenwood C 54.84 2(2)

9 FLORA, Riley SR Franklin Com 54.96 1(7)

10 HEICHEL, Deston  9 Greenwood C 55.35 1(8)

11 ELSNER, Ethan SR Franklin Com 55.51 2(3)

12 MCNICHOLS, Luke SO Greenwood C 56.59 1(9)

13 COX, Braden  9 Edinburgh Hi 1:04.18 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HOLUBAR, Brevin JR Center Grove 49.46

2 JACKSON, Logan SO Indian Creek 50.69

3 WRAY, Matthew SR Whiteland Co 51.98

4 ODGERS, Brett SR Greenwood C 52.04

5 GRADY, Noah SR Whiteland Co 53.49

6 YOUNT, Caleb SR Indian Creek 54.34

7 FLORA, Riley SR Franklin Com 54.96

8 HEICHEL, Deston  9 Greenwood C 55.35

9 MCNICHOLS, Luke SO Greenwood C 56.59

Section 2 of 2

1 LANGREL, Christian SO Center Grove 53.66

2 DOBSON, Trey SO Greenwood C 54.84

3 ELSNER, Ethan SR Franklin Com 55.51

4 COX, Braden  9 Edinburgh Hi 1:04.18

#13 Boys 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
36"
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BAXTER, Tristan JR Center Grove 38.88 1(1) 10

2 SEVER, Jonathan SR Franklin Com 39.00 1(2) 8

3 TAPAK, Ben JR Center Grove 40.38 1(3) 6

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas JR Whiteland Co 43.88 1(4) 4

5 MONROE, Chase SR Greenwood C 44.02 1(5) 3

6 RICHARDS, Quentin SR Franklin Com 45.31 1(6) 2

7 SIRKIN, Noah JR Greenwood C 46.00 1(7) 1

8 EDWARDS, Braxton  9 Indian Creek 47.02 2(1)

9 WEST, Eli  9 Indian Creek 48.82 2(2)

10 HERNDON, Elijah SR Greenwood C 49.45 1(8)

11 PERRY, Nicholas JR Whiteland Co 49.72 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BAXTER, Tristan JR Center Grove 38.88

2 SEVER, Jonathan SR Franklin Com 39.00

3 TAPAK, Ben JR Center Grove 40.38

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas JR Whiteland Co 43.88

5 MONROE, Chase SR Greenwood C 44.02

6 RICHARDS, Quentin SR Franklin Com 45.31

7 SIRKIN, Noah JR Greenwood C 46.00

8 HERNDON, Elijah SR Greenwood C 49.45

Section 2 of 2

1 EDWARDS, Braxton  9 Indian Creek 47.02

2 WEST, Eli  9 Indian Creek 48.82

3 PERRY, Nicholas JR Whiteland Co 49.72

#15 Boys 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 VRSHEK, Mason JR Center Grove 1:59.54 10

2 NINO, Matthew SR Whiteland Co 2:01.12 8

3 CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam JR Greenwood C 2:02.81 6

4 COX, Cameron SO Center Grove 2:04.15 4

5 SEITZINGER, Casey SO Indian Creek 2:05.38 3

6 JUDSON, Joseph SO Franklin Com 2:06.35 2

7 LUHIGO, Stuart SR Greenwood C 2:07.93 1

8 MERGL, Steven SO Whiteland Co 2:11.95

9 HOGE-MILLS, Phoenix  9 Franklin Com 2:14.49

10 MCNICHOLS, Luke SO Greenwood C 2:15.76

11 ELSBURY, Andrew JR Indian Creek 2:17.31

12 CHAVEZ, Anduan SR Edinburgh Hi 2:47.75

SHERWOOD, Josiah  9 Greenwood C NT
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#17 Boys 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, William JR Greenwood C 21.85  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 SAUER, Daxon JR Center Grove 21.95  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 HENNESSY, Austin JR Center Grove 22.53  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Com 22.59  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 DALTON, Grant SO Indian Creek 23.01  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 HOMMELL, Benjamin  9 Greenwood C 23.25  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 JEFRY, Aidan SR Franklin Com 23.72  (NW) 1(7) 1

8 BUTLER, Lance SR Indian Creek 23.76  (NW) 1(8)

9 NIEHAUS, Brayden SR Whiteland Co 24.20  (NW) 2(1)

10 DOBSON, Trey SO Greenwood C 24.27  (NW) 1(9)

11 UPCHURCH, Jonah SO Whiteland Co 24.46  (NW) 2(2)

12 MINA, Carmine SR Greenwood C 25.20  (NW) 2(3)

13 KRISTMAN, Gabe SO Edinburgh Hi 25.73  (NW) 2(4)

14 COX, Braden  9 Edinburgh Hi 28.24  (NW) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RILEY, William JR Greenwood C 21.85

2 SAUER, Daxon JR Center Grove 21.95

3 HENNESSY, Austin JR Center Grove 22.53

4 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Com 22.59

5 DALTON, Grant SO Indian Creek 23.01

6 HOMMELL, Benjamin  9 Greenwood C 23.25

7 JEFRY, Aidan SR Franklin Com 23.72

8 BUTLER, Lance SR Indian Creek 23.76

9 DOBSON, Trey SO Greenwood C 24.27

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NIEHAUS, Brayden SR Whiteland Co 24.20

2 UPCHURCH, Jonah SO Whiteland Co 24.46

3 MINA, Carmine SR Greenwood C 25.20

4 KRISTMAN, Gabe SO Edinburgh Hi 25.73

5 COX, Braden  9 Edinburgh Hi 28.24

#19 Boys 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ROCKWELL, Gavin SR Center Grove 9:45.69 10

2 EDENS, Nolan SO Whiteland Co 9:57.53 8

3 HOLBROOK, Ethan SO Center Grove 10:00.57 6

4 TUNIS, Isiah SO Franklin Com 10:16.49 4

5 FLEETWOOD, Henry JR Indian Creek 10:28.22 3

6 NEIBERT, Jackson SR Indian Creek 10:31.14 2

7 JORDAN, Tristan SO Whiteland Co 10:31.38 1

8 DOYLE, Luca  9 Greenwood C 10:38.86

9 BARRETT, Henry JR Greenwood C 10:42.16

10 SIMINSKI, Jack  9 Greenwood C 10:51.81

11 LIN, Alex SO Franklin Com 11:10.75

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Center Grove High School (A) 3:21.24 10

1) TAPAK, Ben JR 2) TAPAK, Ben JR

3) HOLUBAR, Brevin JR 4) HOLUBAR, Brevin JR

2 Franklin Community High School (A) 3:31.13 8

1) FLORA, Riley SR 2) FLORA, Riley SR

3) JUDSON, Joseph SO 4) JUDSON, Joseph SO

3 Greenwood Community High School (A) 3:31.36 6

1) CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam JR 2) CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam JR

3) GRIMES, Samuel SR 4) GRIMES, Samuel SR

4 Indian Creek High School (A) 3:33.86 4

1) DALTON, Grant SO 2) DALTON, Grant SO

3) HENDERSON, Luke SO 4) HENDERSON, Luke SO

5 Whiteland Community High School (A) 3:41.90 3

1) MERGL, Steven SO 2) MERGL, Steven SO

3) SIEBE, Brandon SO 4) SIEBE, Brandon SO

#23 Boys Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WINGLER, Heath SO Center Grove 48' 9" 10

2 KRAMER, Alex JR Greenwood C48' 01 /2 8

3 CAVE, Braden JR Greenwood C42' 111 /2 6

4 WEBER, Brady SO Center Grove 42' 81 /2 4

5 MCINTOSH, Jonah JR Whiteland Co 41' 6" 3

6 GONZALEZ, Abraham SO Whiteland Co 39' 91 /2 2

7 THOMAS, Landon  9 Indian Creek 39' 9" 1

8 RIVERA, Keegan SO Franklin Com 38' 91 /2

9 GRIGGS, Evan SR Franklin Com 38' 9"

10 GAULT, Curtis SR Indian Creek 31' 71 /2

11 MILLER, Noah JR Greenwood C30' 101 /2

12 PASCH, Cayden SO Greenwood C28' 11"

#25 Boys Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 JONES, Levi SO Center Grove 162' 6" 10

2 SCUDDER, Evan SO Whiteland Co 143' 3" 8

3 WINGLER, Heath SO Center Grove 141' 4" 6

4 VORNHEDER, Andrew SO Greenwood C126' 2" 4

5 KING, Layton  9 Whiteland Co 123' 10" 3

6 WEATHERS, Ajay  9 Greenwood C122' 9" 2

7 GRIGGS, Evan SR Franklin Com 110' 1" 1

8 MILLER, Noah JR Greenwood C106' 11"

9 STOUT, Owen SO Indian Creek 106' 0"

10 STOUT, Cole  9 Indian Creek 95' 6"

11 SOMMERS, Cameron  9 Franklin Com 86' 0"

12 MCKINLEY, Caleb  9 Greenwood C71' 10"
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#27 Boys Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HARTWELL, Jackson JR Edinburgh Hi 21' 3"  (NW) 10

2 WALLS, Benian SR Whiteland Co 20' 111 /4  (NW) 8

3 CARTER, Jeremiah JR Greenwood C20' 2"  (NW) 6

4 RAMEY, Jaxon SO Indian Creek 19' 61 /4  (NW) 4

5 DODSON, Chase SR Center Grove 19' 21 /4  (NW) 3

6 HEICHEL, Deston  9 Greenwood C19' 13 /4  (NW) 2

7 HERBERT, Mason JR Franklin Com 18' 11"  (NW) 1

8 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Com 18' 63 /4  (NW)

9 COPE, Jackson JR Whiteland Co 18' 5"  (NW)

10 FRANCIS, Aiden SO Center Grove 18' 21 /4  (NW)

11 MINA, Carmine SR Greenwood C17' 4"  (NW)

#29 Boys High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 COFFEY, Peyton SR Center Grove 6' 2" 10

2 CROUCH, Adam JR Indian Creek 6' 1" 8

3 PIERCE, Carter SR Greenwood C6' 0" 6

4 COPE, Jackson JR Whiteland Co 5' 10" 4

5 HAYSE, Vinny SO Center Grove 5' 10" 3

6 WIENHORST, Cooper SO Franklin Com 5' 8" 1.5

6 MARTIN, Landon JR Indian Creek 5' 8" 1.5

8 DIAS, Miguel JR Greenwood C5' 8"

9 HERBERT, Mason JR Franklin Com 5' 6"

10 GRADY, Camden SO Whiteland Co 5' 2"

WRIGHT, Brayden JR Greenwood CNH

#31 Boys Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SOMMERS, Carson SR Franklin Com 14' 0" 10

2 LUTTMAN, Hayden JR Whiteland Co 13' 6" 8

3 PRYCE, Austin JR Center Grove 12' 6" 6

4 RICHE, Ben JR Greenwood C11' 6" 4

5 FULLER, Corwin SO Franklin Com 10' 0" 3

HAFEN, Brayden JR Greenwood CNH

PHEIFER, Carter SR Center Grove NH

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Center Grove High School CGRV 194

2 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 116

3 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 86

4 Franklin Community High School FRKL 69.5

5 Indian Creek High School INCR 45.5

6 Edinburgh High School EDIN 10

7 Greenwood Christian Academy GCA 8
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